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COLLABORATION WITH OTHER COUNTRIES IN MAKE IN INDIA INITIATIVE


685.  SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                            वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मंत्री

(a) the details of collaboration with other countries in various sectors under the Government’s ‘Make in India’ initiative from 2014 till date;


(b) whether foreign companies are providing assistance in production/technological know-how/raw materials/strategy under the ‘Make in India‘ program;


(c) if so, the details regarding the various services provided by these foreign

companies;

(d) whether the Government has estimated the total investments under the Make in India during the five years from 2014 to 2020 and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(e) the media-wise details of the expenditure related to advertising since the start of ‘Make in India’ initiative till date?


ANSWER

वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयषू गोयल)

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) to (c):   Activities under Make in India initiative are being undertaken by
several Central and State Government departments from time to time.
Programme specific data of such activities and details of foreign companies are not centrally maintained.


(d): India has registered its highest ever annual FDI Inflow of US $74.39

billion (provisional figure) during the last financial year 2019-20 as compared to US $ 45.15 billion in 2014-2015. In the last six financial years (2014-20), India has received FDI inflow worth US$ 358.30 billion which is 53 percent of the FDI reported in the last 20 years (US$
681.87 billion). Year-wise FDI inflow in the country since 2014-15 is given in below table:


Table: Year wise FDI inflow since 2014-15


However, no data regarding total investment under Make in India is maintained centrally.


(e): Promotion activities under Make in India initiative are being undertaken by several Central and State Governments departments from time to time. Details regarding these are not maintained centrally.


*******


Sl. No. Financial Year Amount
(in US$ billion)

1. 2014-15 45.15

2. 2015-16 55.56

3. 2016-17 60.22

4. 2017-18 60.97

5. 2018-19 62.00

6. 2019-20 74.39

